
28Feb26 6 Tam gd 1ÄÀ :47½½ 1:12¿^ 1:40¶¾ 3 k Msw 55000 76-82 5 4º¡ 4¸ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶£ Leon S 119 fL *1.50 Athenix119¶£ Nahla119¾¢ Inkling119½ 4p1st,2p2nd,kick clear 7
11Jan26 4 Tam ft 1ÄÀ :48¾¼ 1:14¶¾ 1:41¼¼ 3 k Msw 55000 55-71 5 7¸¢ 7¸£ 2¶ 3¸¡ 2» Marin S 119 L 5.80 Market Chill119» Athenix119¶£ Caura119¼£ 4-2p,aim 4p2nd,no mtch 8
24Oct25 5 Kee fm p¶^ 1N :47^¼ 1:11½^ 1:48¿¸ 2 k Msw 110000 89-67 6 1¡ 1¶ 1¡ 2¸ 5½ Saez L 119 10.70 Countrintuitive119¸ Temerire119¶¡ Kentucky Belle119¨µ ins winner,no mtch,wkn 12
13Sep25 6 Cnl fm o½^ 1B :49¸¶ 1:12¾¼ 1:43»½ 2 k Msw 70000 67-72 6 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 1¸ 3¸ Sanchez M J 119 6.40 Nickel Saver119¶£ Improbable U119¨µ Athenix119¸£ set pace, grudgingly 10
23Aug25 2 Cnl ft 6f :21¼¶ :44»¾ 1:09¿½ 2 k Msw 70000 94-36 1 1 1¡ 2¶ 4¼¡ 5¶» Sanchez M J 119 *1.10 C'Mon Elen119¿£ P. O. S. H. Posh119¶¢ Vlocity Girl119¶¢ pace ins,2w 1/4,wknd 9
26Jul25 3 Cnl ft 5K :22¶^ :45^¹ 1:03¿¿ 2 k Msw 70000 71-54 7 7 3¡ 2¶ 2¹ 2»¡ Sanchez M J 119 *1.50 Fond of You119»¡ Athenix119¸¢ My Stubborn Lassie119¶¡ brk outwardly,bid3w 7

1:03.2 :49 :48.2 :48

28Feb26 11 GP ft 1m :46¶» 1:11¹¼ 1:37½¾ 3 k Stk - DvonaDalG2 - 225k 88-72 4 6¹¡ 5¹ 3¸ 5¹£ 5¶^¢ Egan D 121 32.80 She Be Smooth119¼ My Miss Mo119¡ On Time Girl121¹ bid3w 1/4,5w uppr,wknd 7
01Jan26 8 GP ft 1m :48º¾ 1:13¾¼ 1:39¿º 3 k Stk - CashRunB - 175k 54-83 2 6¹¡ 6¹£ 3¶¡ 3¶ 1¨µ Egan D 118 14.80 Haute Diva118¨µ Nycon118¨µ Secane118º£ ins,3-4p,5w upper,clsd 6
06Dec25 4 GP fm p¹¶ 1m :47¿¾ 1:11¹» 1:35»½ 2 k Aoc 75000nw1$/x-N 85-87 6 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2«¬ 1¸ 2¨µ Egan D 122 *1.40 Brt's Knoty Girl117¨µ Hut Div122¸£ Getting Serious122¸¢ stalk,bid2w,clr,nailed 7
03Oct25 9 Kee ft 1B :46¿^ 1:11»¸ 1:44¼¿ 2 k Stk - AlcibiadG1 - 650k 90-22 5 3¶ 3¸¡ 5½¡ 6¶¾ 6º»£ Saez L 122 16.22 Prcy's Br122¸£ Tommy Jo122¸£ The Grumpy Rbbit122£ stalk 3w,wkn 3/8,eased 6
27Sep25 4 GP gd p¼¼ 1m :47¶¾ 1:11ºº 1:35ºº 2 k Msw 70000 97-82 5 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¸ 1º 1¹£ Ocasio J 120 *.80 Haute Diva120¹£ Mi Amada120£ Brown Diamond120¶ duel inside,green,best 10
06Sep25 5 GP ft 1m :47¹¶ 1:12¸¹ 1:37^» 2 k Msw 70000 65-76 4 2¡ 2¶ 2¶ 2¸¡ 2º Ocasio J 120 1.30 Vita Mia120º Haute Diva120» Bert's Knoty Girl120¶^¢ prsd, clearly 2nd best 5
15Aug25 3 GP ft 7f :22¼¼ :46^º 1:24¿½ 2 k Msw 70000 77-62 3 4 4¶¡ 3¹¡ 2¸¡ 2½£ Ocasio J 118 b *.80 Secane118½£ Haute Diva118£ Bert's Knoty Girl118¶^£ btw 2w,angl out,green 7
12Jul25 2 GP ft 6f :21¿¼ :45ºº 1:12^¸ 2 k Msw 70000 61-74 11 9 10¼ 7¼ 3¹ 2£ Ocasio J 118 8.40 Mo Hijinx118£ Haute Diva118£ San Antonio Sara118¶£ sustained inside rally 11

a p :58.0 1:03 1:02.2 p 1:14.2

14Mar26 8 Cnl ft 1B :45¼º 1:09½º 1:41º¶ 3 k Stk - VAOaksB - 250k 74-72 2 4º¡ 4¹ 4¶¡ 3½¡ 4¶¶ Torres C A 122 b 5.90 Bottle of Rouge122º¢ Dazzling Dame122º Baffle122¸£ 3wd trip, no response 5
06Feb26 6 OP ft 1B :47¾¹ 1:13¹¶ 1:45»¼ 3 k Stk - MWashngtnL - 300k 89-85 6 5»¡ 5¸ 3¡ 5¹¢ 5¼£ Saez L 122 b 3.90 Serch Party117¨µ Newtown Pike117¡ Knickleandime117¨µ 3w mid move,faltered 8
20Dec2510 FG ft 1ÇÀ :48^¾ 1:12»¾ 1:42¿½ 2 k Stk - UntapableB - 100k 58-83 3 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¸ 1«¬ 1«¬ Saez L 122 b *2.30 Hit Parade122«¬ Luv Your Neighbor122º¡ Pashmina122£ w3w, drift, duel, ahead 7
31Oct25 2 CD ft 1m :46¸¼ 1:11¹» 1:37½¶ 2 k Str 50000nw1/x 81-85 2 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¸ 2¶ 1¡ Geroux F 120 b 3.68 Hit Parade120¡ Miss Call120¿¢ Grand Luxx120¶ ins-2p,ins bid1/8,edge 7
20Sep25 1 CD ft 1B :50¾¹ 1:15º» 1:47^½ 2 k Mcl 50000 17-58 4 5¹ 5¸¡ 3¶ 2¶¡ 1¸ Machado L 119 b 1.84 Hit Prde119¸ Ldy Upstart119¸¢ I'm a Little Crazy119¹¢ wbmp1M,chck,bid 4p,drvg 5
28Aug25 5 Ind fm p¸º 1m :48¶¿ 1:12½» 1:37¶º 2 k Msw 32000 61-56 9 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¶ 3» 3¼ De La Cruz F 120 b 3.00 Dame Laura120º Retrospective120¸ Hit Parade120¨© press2p,gave way str 9

:50 :49.4 :48.3 :49

14Feb26 11 FG ft 1B :46¿¾ 1:11º¹ 1:43¹¾ 3 k Stk - RchlAlxG2 - 300k 68-84 1 5º 5º 5¹¢ 3º 3¹ Velazquez J R 122 3.30 Bll Bllrin122¡ Luv Your Neighbor122¸¡ Just Singing122¼¡ angl 3-4w,churned on 6
29Nov2511 CD ft 1B :46¹¶ 1:11¶¿ 1:43»^ 2 k Stk - GoldnRodG2 - 400k 63-86 3 8¶¶ 8¶º 7¿ 5½ 3¶ Machado L 122 6.36 Bella Ballerina122¡ Atropa122¡ Just Singing122¸ 2-3p,8p upr,good kick 10
26Oct25 1 CD ft 1B :49¼¶ 1:15^¸ 1:45½^ 2 k Msw 120000 49-84 6 8º£ 8º 3¡ 1¶¡ 1¹¢ Machado L 119 2.16 Just Sngng119¹¢ Dncin in Old Town119¶¡ Srch Prty119½ wbmp gt,3-5p,bid 3w,clr 8
27Sep25 5 CD ft 1m :47¸¸ 1:12¶¿ 1:37¹¶ 2 k Msw 120000 47-77 5 6¹ 8¹£ 5» 4¹¡ 4¸£ Machado L 119 10.15 Americthegreat119£ Josie Joe119£ Kentucky Belle119¶¢ ins,3pbtw upr,willngly 9

:48.3 :50 :52.2 :51.2

07Feb26 5 Tam ft 1ÄÀ :49»» 1:13¹¾ 1:40»¼ 3 k Stk - SuncoastL - 125k 42-81 5 7¹¢ 3¶ 2«¬ 2¡ 2¸£ Prat F 121 b 2.60 Zany121¸£ Life of Joy121¹¡ Kadabra121º£ stalk,3p,kept on 7
29Nov2511 CD ft 1B :46¹¶ 1:11¶¿ 1:43»^ 2 k Stk - GoldnRodG2 - 400k 55-83 6 9¶¹ 9¶½ 6¾¡ 4¼ 4¹ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 *2.93 Bella Ballerina122¡ Atropa122¡ Just Singing122¸ 7p upr,shft in,wllngly 10
26Oct25 8 CD ft 1B :49¾¼ 1:14ºº 1:45½¼ 2 k Stk - RgsTRchsL - 200k 52-83 3 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¸¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 *.84 Life of Joy122¸¢ The Grumpy Rbbit122¹¢ Go to Girl122¸¢ track 3w,bid,duel,clrd 6
02Oct25 5 Ind ft 1m :47¸¹ 1:12¿¼ 1:38¸¿ 2 k Msw 32000 67-81 6 7º£ 6¹¢ 1¶¡ 1¾¡ 1¶º£ De La Cruz F 120 *1.50 Life of Joy120¶º£ Cairosa120½ Brookline120» rally4p1/2,geared down 8

a 1:01.4 1:02.1 :50.1 1:02.4

27Feb26 2 GP ft 7f :23¸¸ :46»º 1:24¸¸ 3 k Moc 50000cnd-N 52-70 2 5 4¸ 2¶ 1¶¡ 1¾¢ Alvarado J 122 L 2.40 Majestic Lucia122¾¢ Sweetcity122¼¢ Blazing Bridgette122º¢ bid3w,handy score 6
29Jan26 6 GP ft 6K :22¾½ :46¼^ 1:17¾» 3 k Moc 50000cnd-N 20-51 4 10 7¼ 7¾ 8¶¸ 5¶^£ Alvarado J 122 fL 18.70 Trksh Pstcho122¹£ Chncoflftm122£ Qlty of Essnc122¶¢ wreluctant,off slw,2-3p 10

:50.4 1:01.4 :50.4 :52.2

11Jan26 4 Tam ft 1ÄÀ :48¾¼ 1:14¶¾ 1:41¼¼ 3 k Msw 55000 60-79 4 6¶£ 4¶¢ 1¶ 1¸ 1» Camacho S 119 L *2.10 Market Chill119» Athenix119¶£ Caura119¼£ 4p,bid 3w,clr,wrap lat 8
03Oct25 10 Kee fm p 1B :47¶º 1:12¾» 1:42¶º 2 k Msw 110000 64-73 10 6º 7½¡ 6º¡ 4¼ 4¾¡ Prat F 119 *2.47 Riding Prty119¸ Emprss Nw Groov119¹£ Bch Blld119¸£ 3p,2wbtw 2nd,stayed on 12
04Sep25 5 KD fm p¸» 1m :46ºº 1:10¾^ 1:34½º 2 k Msw 170000 67-84 4 8¹£ 7¸¡ 6¸¢ 2¸ 2¶¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 *2.08 Imgintionthldy119¶¡ Mrket Chill119£ Clssic Glide119¶£ 3-4w,advance,2nd best 12
25Jul25 7 Sar fm h 1m :48¿¼ 1:13¶¶ 1:36»¼ 2 k Msw 100000 49-60 3 7½ 7¼¡ 6¸£ 7¼¡ 7½ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 5.60 Time to Dream119¸¢ Maiora119¡ Pan Pan119¶¡ wstumbled after start 8

:49.3 :49.2 :49.4 :50



28Feb26 11 GP ft 1m :46¶» 1:11¹¼ 1:37½¾ 3 k Stk - DvonaDalG2 - 225k 95-79 1 3¶¡ 3¶ 2¡ 2¶¡ 2¼ Gaffalione T 119 26.90 She Be Smooth119¼ My Miss Mo119¡ On Time Girl121¹ inside trip,held place 7
06Dec25 9 Tam ft 6f :21½¶ :45¶¶ 1:10½^ 2 k Stk - SandpiperB - 125k 76-64 4 6 6¹£ 8»£ 5» 4¼£ Zayas E J 121 1.60 Sneaky Good121¸£ Blazing Brat121º Evolution121«¬ ins,3p upr,ran on btwn 9
09Nov25 8 GP ft 7f :22»» :45¼¹ 1:24¹¿ 2 kl Msw 53000 82-83 5 2 3¶¡ 1«¬ 1¾ 1¶¸ Zayas E J 120 *.10 My Miss Mo120¶¸ Win Bet Only120¸¡ Winplaceandshow120¸ stalk 3w,romped 7
03Oct25 8 GP ft 6f :22¶» :45¶½ 1:10¾¶ 2 kl Msw 53000 64-75 1 3 2¸ 2¶ 1¡ 2¨© Zayas E J 120 *1.00 Flowko120¨© My Miss Mo120º La Rodada120¿ stp slw,dueled,missed 8

:48.4 :36.0 :48.1 :51.3

21Feb26 2 GP ft 5K :22º^ :46º¹ 1:05»½ 3 k Mcl 35000 (35-30) 61-68 6 5 5¸ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¸ Husbands M J 122 L 3.10 Nasti Z122¸ Ubique122¸ Sweet Dream Lady122½¡ wbid4w,drifted1/16,drvg 8
:36.2 :48.0 :50.0 :49.3

28Feb26 11 GP ft 1m :46¶» 1:11¹¼ 1:37½¾ 3 k Stk - DvonaDalG2 - 225k 98-74 2 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 3¶¡ 4¿¡ Castellano J 119 f 15.70 She Be Smooth119¼ My Miss Mo119¡ On Time Girl121¹ 2p turn, weakened 1/8 7
28Dec25 3 GP ft 6f :22¸º :45¿¶ 1:11»¶ 2 k Msw 70000 82-74 4 5 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1£ Castellano J 120 6.30 Omaha Bay120£ Paradise Street120¡ Swing Vote120½¢ ins,2w upper,kept safe 7

:49.4 1:01.0 1:01.4 :49.1

28Feb26 11 GP ft 1m :46¶» 1:11¹¼ 1:37½¾ 3 k Stk - DvonaDalG2 - 225k 87-79 7 5¹¡ 6¹¡ 5¸¡ 4¹¡ 3¼¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 121 *.80 She Be Smooth119¼ My Miss Mo119¡ On Time Girl121¹ 6 wide turn,best rest 7
31Jan26 10 GP ft 7f :22¿¼ :46^» 1:24»¿ 3 k Stk - FrwrdGalG3 - 175k 74-83 6 3 2¡ 4¸ 2¶ 1¹ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 *1.10 On Time Girl120¹ Imperatrice118¨µ Sneaky Good120» reluc load, 3wd, drvng 8
29Nov25 8 CD ft 6K :23^º :46^¾ 1:15¾¹ 2 k Stk - FernCreekB - 225k 62-92 6 1 2¡ 2«¬ 1¸ 1¹¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 3.11 On Tim Girl122¹¡ Pig Turnr122¹¡ A Fine Chrdonny122¶¡ prompt 2wd,drove clear 9
24Oct25 6 Kee ft 6f :22¶¶ :46^¹ 1:11¾^ 2 k Stk - MyrtlwoodB - 250k 97-80 2 3 2«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 2¶ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 *2.12 A Fine Chrdonnay118¶ On Time Girl118¨µ Woodstock120¶¡ ins,bestd late,hld plc 6
11Sep25 4 CD ft 6f :22º¼ :45¿» 1:10º¹ 2 k Alw 127000nw2/L 88-86 6 7 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¸¡ 1º Ortiz, Jr. I 122 2.22 On Time Girl122º Boom Boom Bell122¸ Sugaree122¶¡ prompt 2wd,cleared upr 9
03Aug25 5 Elp ft 6f :22½½ :46¶¶ 1:11¶¾ 2 k Msw 100000 64-71 4 9 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¸¡ Lanerie C J 119 6.25 On Time Girl119¸¡ Glam Slam119¸¢ Joke Maker119£ press 2wd,cleared late 11

1:02.4 :50.4 :49.3 1:02.4

28Feb26 2 Aqu gd 1m :46½» 1:11»¼ 1:38»¹ 3 k Stk - BusherL - 200k 88-92 3 3¶¡ 3¶ 3¡ 1«¬ 1¹£ Franco M 123 *1.36 Paradise123¹£ Nycon123¨µ Interstatelovesong123»¡ wbrush gate, edged clr 5
04Jan26 7 GP ft 1m :48¸¼ 1:13º½ 1:39½¾ 3 k Msw 84000 63-77 6 1¶ 1¡ 1¶ 1¸ 1¹ Zayas E J 120 L *.90 Paradise120¹ Betty's Pearl120¡ Sister Slew120¶¶¢ rail, pace, driving 7
13Nov25 8 CD ft 6f :22¹¾ :45¿¶ 1:10¾» 2 k Msw 120000 82-84 10 1 7º¢ 4¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¶¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 3.80 Music Burst119¶¢ Paradise119¸£ Betty's Pearl119¶¡ brkout,3-5p,kpt at bay 11

tr :50.0 1:02.2 :49 a :49

12Feb26 6 GP ft 1B :47½¸ 1:13^¸ 1:45½½ 3 k Msw 84000 73-83 3 3¶ 5¶£ 4¸ 1¹¡ 1¾ Castellano J 122 L *.80 Prom Queen122¾ Squander122¹£ Song of Sarah122¹£ split5/16,3w,riddn out 5
23Jan26 8 GP ft 1m :47º¸ 1:11¾¹ 1:36»¿ 3 k Msw 84000 54-78 7 1¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 2¸¢ Prat F 122 L *1.90 She Be Smooth122¸¢ Prom Queen122»¡ Paseo122º¢ 2p-ins,relented 1/16 8

1:02.4 :49.4 :49 :50.3

28Feb26 11 GP ft 1m :46¶» 1:11¹¼ 1:37½¾ 3 k Stk - DvonaDalG2 - 225k 70-89 6 7¿¡ 7¾¡ 7»¢ 1¶¡ 1¼ Prat F 119 5.80 She Be Smooth119¼ My Miss Mo119¡ On Time Girl121¹ ins,swung4w,mild drive 7
23Jan26 8 GP ft 1m :47º¸ 1:11¾¹ 1:36»¿ 3 k Msw 84000 49-82 2 3¶ 3¶¡ 2¶ 2¡ 1¸¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 L 4.60 She Be Smooth122¸¢ Prom Queen122»¡ Paseo122º¢ ins,2w1/4,bid3w,up1/16 8

:50.3 :49.4 :50.0 :48.4

01Mar26 9 OP ft 1B :47½^ 1:12º¿ 1:43»¸ 3 k Stk - HoneybeeG3 - 750k 75-92 2 3¶¡ 5¶£ 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¸£ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 4.00 Explora121£ Counting Stars121¸ Sneaky Good119£ idled rail,outkickd2nd 9
31Jan26 10 GP ft 7f :22¿¼ :46^» 1:24»¿ 3 k Stk - FrwrdGalG3 - 175k 63-77 5 5 5¸ 6¹£ 3¸ 3¹¢ Gaffalione T 120 6.00 On Time Girl120¹ Imperatrice118¨µ Sneaky Good120» 4-5wd, ran on 8
06Dec25 9 Tam ft 6f :21½¶ :45¶¶ 1:10½^ 2 k Stk - SandpiperB - 125k 73-79 9 3 7º¢ 3¸¡ 2¶ 1¸£ Gallardo A A 121 *1.40 Sneaky Good121¸£ Blazing Brat121º Evolution121«¬ 4-3p,up 1/16,rddn out 9
05Oct25 7 Kee ft 6f :22»½ :46¸º 1:11»º 2 k Msw 110000 76-82 5 3 1¡ 1«¬ 1¸ 1º£ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 *2.25 Sneky Good119º£ Betty's Perl119¸ Allison Avenue119¶¢ ins foe,drew clear 1/8 9

:49.3 1:02.2 :50.4 :49.3

26Feb26 8 OP ft 1B :47¼¸ 1:12¿º 1:44¸º 3 k Aoc 150000nw1$/x-N 84-89 5 3¸ 2¶¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶ Torres C A 119 L *1.50 Sticker Shock119¶ Scot's Law116¸ Spitfire116¶^¡ wbroke out bmp,bid2p3/8 8
29Nov25 1 CD ft 1B :48¸» 1:12¹¸ 1:43¿¿ 2 k Msw 120000 73-83 4 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1£ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 3.24 Sticker Shock119£ Miss Milky Wy119¶ Search Party119¶£ ins pair 2nd,held sway 8
22Oct25 5 Kee ft *7f :22¹¿ :46^¸ 1:29¶¿ 2 k Msw 110000 83-60 6 5 3¶ 3¶ 3» 3½¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 *1.81 Coco Connect119£ Joke Mker119¼£ Sticker Shock119¨© press 3w,yld,lastd shw 10

:49.4 :49.2 :49.4 :49.3



07Feb26 5 Tam ft 1ÄÀ :49»» 1:13¹¾ 1:40»¼ 3 k Stk - SuncoastL - 125k 40-85 3 5¸ 4¶¡ 3¡ 1¡ 1¸£ Ortiz, Jr. I 121 *.20 Zany121¸£ Life of Joy121¹¡ Kadabra121º£ 4p2nd,bid3/8,kick clr 7
06Dec25 3 Aqu ft 1N :48¶¼ 1:12º¼ 1:50»» 2 k Stk - DemoiselG2 - 250k 93-90 3 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 1º¡ 1¾¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 *.75 Zany118¾¡ Jumping the Gun122¨µ Concurrently118¹¡ 3-2w in aim, went clr 6
02Nov25 7 GP ft 6K :22»¾ :45½¸ 1:16¿¾ 2 k Msw 70000 72-84 3 4 1«¬ 1¶ 1¹ 1¼¡ Jaramillo E 120 2.20 Zany120¼¡ Clean Winner120º£ Once and Floral120½¢ dueled pace,ridden out 5

1:00.1 :49.0 :49.4 a :47.4


